
  

 Ambition • Opportunity • Character • Community  Sep23 

Bus Travel to Caister from the North & West 
 
 
 

 
There are regular bus services to and from the villages to the North and West of Caister, these are currently 
operated by First Bus and Sanders Coaches, covering the different routes listed below. 
 
It is advised that students arrange to arrive in school no later than 8.35am. Breakfast is available from 8.00am. 
The end of the school day is between 3.00pm and 4.00pm depending on whether students are staying for an 
elective or to complete homework.  
 

Inbound 

 
First Bus - Number 1 and 1A 
 Bus 1A Bus 1 

Martham Repps Road - 07:35 

Winterton Winmer Avenue - 07:48 

Hemsby Cross Road Post Office - - 

Hemsby Coach House Residential Home - - 

Hemsby Kingsway shops 07:50 07:55 

Scratby Beach Drive 07:56 - 

Ormesby Royal Oak - 08:03 

Caister Prince of Wales Road - 08:09 

Caister Haven Holiday Centre – Alight (1A) and proceed to West Gate 08:05 - 

Caister Post Office – Alight (1,1A or 983) and proceed to Main Gate 08:08 08:13 

 
Sanders Coaches - Number 6  
 Bus 6 

Stalham Bypass  07:37 

Stalham Yarmouth Road opp Chapel 07:39 

Sutton Post Office 07:44 

Catfield opp Neaves Depot 07:50 

Ludham High Street 07:54 

Potter Heigham Bridge Road Post Office 07:59 

Potter Heigham opp Lathams Store 08:00 

Bastwick, A149 Bus Shelter 08:05 

Rollesby Fleggburgh Rd / Village Hall 08:09 

Fleggburgh Kings Arms 08:13 

Filby opp Thrigby Road 08:16 

Caister opp Police Station – Alight (6) and proceed to Main Gate 08:25 

 
 
  



2  

 
 

Outbound 

 
First Bus - Number 1 and 1A 
 Bus 1 Bus 1A 
Caister Post Office – Board 15:01 16:01 15:31 16:31 

Caister Haven Holiday Centre – Board      - - 15:35 16:35 

Caister Prince of Wales Road 15:05 16:05 - - 

Scratby Beach Drive - - 15:42 16:42 

Ormesby Royal Oak 15:11 16:11 - - 

Hemsby Kingsway Shops 15:19 16:19 15:49 16:49 

Winterton Winmer Avenue 15:26 16:26 - - 

Martham Repps Road 15:39 16:39 16:01 16:46 

 
Sanders Coaches - Number 6  
 Bus 6 

Caister Police Station – Board  16:29 

Filby Thrigby Road Junction 16:38 

Fleggburgh Kings Arms 16:43 

Rollesby Fleggburgh Rd opp Village Hall 16:48 

Rollesby Horse & Groom 16:49 

Bastwick A149 opp Bus Shelter 16:52 

Potter Heigham opp Lathams Store 16:57 

Potter Heigham Bridge Rd, opp Post Office 16:58 

Ludham High Street 17:03 

Catfield Village Hall 17:07 

Sutton opp Post Office 17:12 

Stalham Yarmouth Road Chapel Corner 17:16 

Stalham Old Rail Station 17:18 

 

Please note that timetables may be subject to change. For the most up to date information please use 
the following links: 
First Bus Timetables 
Sanders Coaches Timetables 
 

 
 
 
 
 

https://www.firstbus.co.uk/norfolk-suffolk/routes-and-maps/route-maps
https://sanderscoaches.com/timetables/6-x6-6a

